AGENDA ITEM REQUEST FORM

Hays County Commissioners Court
Tuesdays at 9:00 AM

Request forms are due in Microsoft Word Format via email by 2:00 p.m. on Wednesday.

AGENDA ITEM

Discussion and possible action to authorize the County Judge to execute Supplemental Agreement #1 with HDR
Engineering, Inc. for project management on the County Priority Road Bond project.

ITEM TYPE MEETING DATE AMOUNT REQUIRED

ACTION-ROADS July 2, 2013 $165,000.

LINE ITEM NUMBER

N/A

AUDITOR COMMENTS:

PURCHASING GUIDELINES FOLLOWED:  N/A AUDITOR REVIEW: N/A
REQUESTED BY SPONSOR CO-SPONSOR
Conley CONLEY N/A
SUMMARY

aep:. 07 02 13
HAYS EbUNT}/f; COMMISSIONERS’ COURT

Resolution #== Z/2/ VOL V. PG /§5




SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT NO. 1 TO THE
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT

STATE OF TEXAS §
§
HAYS COUNTY §

This Supplemental Agreement to the Professional Services Agreement is made and entered
into this day by and between Hays County, Texas, a political subdivision of the State of Texas,
(the "County') and HDR Engincering, Inc. (the "Engineer").

WHEREAS, the County and the Engineer executed a contract on April 7, 2009;

WHEREAS, the not-to-exceed fee in Exhibit 1, Section 1, Item 1.1 was set at $1,800,000.00;
and;

WHEREAS, the Hourly Rates in Exhibit 11 are limited to the rates noted; and;
WHEREAS, it has become necessary to amend the Agreement,
AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, premises considered, the County and the Engineer agree that said
Agreement is amended as follows:

I. The not-to-exceed fee in Exhibit 1, Section 1, Item 1.1 is hereby increased from
$1,800,000.00 to $1,965,000.00.

II. The hourly rates included in Exhibit 11 are hereby amended to include rates for 2013 /
2014 per the attached Supplement No. | to Exhibit II.

All other provisions are unchanged and remain in full force and etfect.

72



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the County and the Engineer have executed this supplemental
agreement in duplicate,

EXECUTED this day of - ) . 8
THE ENGINEER: HAYS COUNTY:
BY: BY:

Printed Name:

Hays County Judge
Title:

Reviewed as to Form By:
County Attorney

Funds Verified By:

County Auditor

73



HDR Engineering, Inc.

SUPPLEMENT NO. 1 TO EXHIBIT II

HOURLY RATES

2013/2014
Employee Classification Hourly Billing Rate
Senior Project Advisor $360.00
Program Manager $298.00
Deputy Program Manager $219.00
Sr. Engineer $214.00
Engineer / Sr. Prof. Staff $163.00
Prof. Staff $112.00
Support Staff $79.00
Prime Strategies, Inc.
2013/2014
Employee Classification Hourly Billing Rate
Principle $285.00
Senior Planner $275.00
Project Manager / Planner $150.00
Administrative Support $100.00

The hourly rates shown are valid through December 31, 2014,

74



1 of 3 Pages
SUPPLEMENT NO. 2 TO

WORK AUTHORIZATION NO. 1

This Supplement to the Work Authorization No. 1 is made and entered into this day by
and between Hays County, Texas, a political subdivision of the State of Texas, (the
"County') and HDR Engineering, Inc. (the "Engineer").

WHEREAS, the County and the Engineer executed a contract and executed Work
Authorization No. 1 on April 7, 2009 and amended by Supplement No. 1 on December
10, 2010

WHEREAS, the maximum payable amount for services performed in Part 2 and
Exhibit DI of Work Authorization No. 1 was set at $1,137,636.00; and amended to
$1,796,020.00 by Supplement No. 1; and;

WHEREAS, Work Authorization No. 1 shall terminate on December 31, 2013 as
specified in Part 4; and amended by Supplement No. 1;

WHEREAS, it has become necessary to amend Work Authorization No. 1.
WORK AUTHORIZATION

NOW, THEREFORE, premises considered, the County and the Engineer agree that
said Work Authorization is amended as follows:

I. The maximum amount payable for services in Part 2 and Exhibit D1 is hereby
increased from $1,796,020.00 to $1,961,020.00 as noted in Exhibit D1 (Rev 1)
attached to this Supplement No. 2 to Work Authorization No. 1.

II. The termination date in Part 4 of Work Authorization No. 1 is hereby changed from
December 31, 2013 to December 31, 2014.

75



2 of 20 Pages

IN WITNESS HEREOF, the County and the Engineer have executed this Supplement
No. | to Work Authorization No. 1 in duplicate.

ENGINEER: COUNTY:
HDR Engineering, Inc. Hays County, Texas
By: By:
Signature Signature
Jeff Curren, P.E.
Printed Name Printed Name

Sr. Vice President

Title Title
Date Date
LIST OF EXHIBITS

EXHIBIT C1 (REV 1) -Work Schedule
EXHIBIT D1 (REV 1) -Fee Schedule

76



LL

g e

e L]
SLOIHIQ + HOFEYT LSO WVAL UGH TVLOL
S1S0D ASNIAXT LDIFUM WVAL HOH TVLIO0J.
[FISIS. - | 1500 10987 B3] NG 10,
L
00TurS RS
GS 3u} T 50sSY 3 UG AJUBN
DOC0PS U} SISAENS JwWiiy
SLNVLIASNOOANS
Feo 1CiS “oUf UL YCIH
TFI0-t w0l
[V 304
SLSOOHOAV1 WYAL¥OH TVIOL
= T3
A <
Gy %
bt TEr
e v il = sd S KL o) 2auE ] [RAARSY RVAL WVEINA (VD
ATIVANKY
S1502 408V WYAL ¥OH T¥.LOL
i R B acare | it o T E8E|- o
e 1 s o = < H 3 65 0% t 4R s fens sews fos s iy pmrms fesis 6 S350 LA INTEELST HORV) LI nl) #AHCIVIOL
b ° 8 n 3 o » 5 n 5 ] i m 2 @ o) e 5 a TGS LV HURY'E L8 01 201
[ ] [ o B [ < & o ) & & [l o 0 6 5 [ L%
2 ] 3 ] (] [ ) [ 9 3 [] [ f & [] [ 4 ¥ s1e]
& © s 2 v o 3 [0 i a2 W 2 5 ) %7 Ut r 3 it
3 E ] E] ? 0 5 [ 3 S = 5 3 0 © a & 5 [
1071 Fepas(o]
saone Wil " [id 4 o i F ¥ r ¢ i B ¥ 2 o 3 7 ' Coline, y mag|
Ju] 08Ky P IGPIT LouEy Jup setinngg g vy g A1)
(i 2y} 1@ mmrg : 3 - 0N ADVHINGD 7 Tbisngtry M ; AINDOO SAVH HO4 STHIAMTS LROISHIAL DXLl
VL ANAI NI NV RS0%E EiT ANV R OTRATY




8.

f1euzm
i g Ao )
o, w5
A5EOL YN SN WGH
LIRS o
T 3TVRIISA 150 B0V 1 1VIOL WYAL 40T
| 2 T | EE T [z Teaw | %7 2 [eeis [y ]
SIS X 0%

L t 0608 T o | o8 [ T 0033 woE | T _cres | oo | wes I RHOILY) BOHV | AN 41 YIS HOAVI VIO
[ oir © = 7 0 I ) 13 1 U 5 i 1 1 E] | 1] 1 0 I 1 Te107) SH0T WYaD0dd IVEQT]
e ] | T | 5 i T [ s | st | | f 1 1 I (parIoRIT 295) SAFmAns A
G | [ i I | i i ¥ 1 | I 1 I I I 1
CHT) @EOHIS G0S0IS D0 ROLS  wLBIS  OBBRTS 5 oot s sahl 5 Y GUSIT 5 mousT  B[|OnGe S @0TIL S 00€91 8 BOPIZ 3 O0RIT S 00%6T  § GeweT 8 GO RO 4

SIYI0L W a K 0 1 ¥ i 3 i ] k] a 2 s 4
L RPEAE 10T A
(1 429) 1@ Hutgxy ;

ON JDYRINGD D] Seaaten Yail
WYL INAWIDVNYIW WVHDONS AH

ALNROD SAYH 504 STOIAMAS LIEDISHIAO ONII r—.bzm
‘ AMOUMVINE ANOHNVIK




6L

f g adng
1T
o Eldny, !
HOE e
mpbemg] NGEn ) SAUSS 3
Jonsy - |
it T
VTN o F
frotsnis | FLVINLLSE 15000 HOGY 1 tV.LOL WYILL YUl
s T#ou Tz [555 | 22K {726 T#et [ [esc | ETE I BT Toon | 25T Toeror | [e ]
oGS COOO0S1S 00 Vet ILIS
[ T o | weos | o [ wrs | w0005 ] o0owes | wos [ iwosiss | oA0sis | oao0e<s | cossuss | wous | eo0s | oaexaczs [cooovees |ewgevwis | ey CHODATY) BOB YT A ALVIALLSI HOEY 1 t¥V101]
f o9 | o 1o T o 1 » T =« | ) { 0L v [ 1z [ o | o | awn | o [ 0 | T A TS | U I (p100 SHNOI IWYHDOEE 1Y.101]
BOpINCE) LOQRL Gitw S0
o o L 0 Kwnoy Jas o3 sug il oy 2 ApY3am pusyly
TIITH SSPRe(I] EOCIS L, w03 B0 BUraiisuo))|
2 ¥ u [ 0 SIUDEIDIBIS ADIAR) PUS UFCIY) TG J5001) 199k} 3PIs0L4
“pUT IPAIADIS
o L oy
[ Tl
Li4 2 TSODMWADI U RSL0d rn__vue DORM § WAY
RN £ NG e
o ue oy W :D?nh:ﬁs..:t ApguPusues | uINop W, |
T3uIpnpoul "sogIAlE BOUOINIISU0Y
# pue udisop SuuomIes jemy yo voneiedosd
J4) PUT ‘AMD1ADI JEDWIRRUBIW I U JSISSY
% Tl 1
1) 118, sovi0ani Jm{nSuoagns
vz T SIIN0ANT )41) WIIN0L] PUT] PEOY RLOL, |
i n..._.t.“:\ notﬂnmuw_.nn—m E.:ua:m
& b ¥
33 [ 1z % o7
BIED A0
ol i3] -3
g AJung ) SRu0IssIuNGo ) A1
(P16 swyols BUA Y GOSBIS 01T IS @O°KOTS We0Is VO'BULS MrOBLS 80'051S OU'SLTS DUSNTS TGS 00°THIS BOETIS 0TIl H0BLIS oIS 2
MAZTS " d o ) A H i ki r i 1 0] ] 3 ] i .2
v ¥ Ol ¥
~ {1 4o%) 1g namxg dz.—uél...c a0 .n!tﬁs. HaH PF:R. SAVE S.-nt.:uuak:u_ﬁn;c ONIALAOY]
: WVAL INTWIDYNYIN YEDONS HAH NAVDTMVIHE WIOHNYI




Prime Strategies, Inc.

1508 S. Lamar Bivd.
Austin, Texas 78704
voice 512.445.7074

To:  Allen R. Crozier, P.E., HDR Engineering, Inc.
From: Michael . Weaver
Date: June 21, 2013

Re:  Priority Road Bond Program — Budget Supplement

As requested, please find summarized below the proposed budget, hourly rate information and scope
for Prime Strategies, Inc. (PSI) to continue assisting HDR in the management of the Hays County
Priority Road Bond Program. We have broken the budget down into the balance of 2013 and the
carryover for 2014,

I expect that the next several months of 2013 to continue to be labor intensive as we finalize the
Partnership Program. At that point, our time assisting you on the remaining Priority Projects should
greatly taper off. If you have any questions, please let me know.

BUDGET
FY 2013 July — September $16,200.00
FY 2013 October — December $6,000.00
FY 2014 January — September $18.,000.00

PROPOSED TOTAL BUDGET $40,200.00

Principal $285/hour
Senior Engineer/Senior Planner $275/hour
Project Manager/Planner $150/hour
Technical Support $125/hour
Administrative Support $100/hour
Clerical $80/hour

Page 1 of 2

80



SCOPE

* Assist in developing and implementing the remaining projects in the Priority Road Bond
Program.

* Assist in managing the financial components of the Priority Road Bond Program, including
cash flows, budgets, and interaction with the Auditor’s Office and County Commissioners.

* Assist in developing and initiating implementation of the new Hays County-TxDOT
Partnership Program of projects.

PaPrine Stratcies DaktProjeatstIR-U363 Hays Couty Road BondiPS) contacti20 32004 Budget Supnlements 207 3201 4 Budeact
| ) { Ik &

Supplemens HDR meme v doe

Page 2 of 2

81



